LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 5, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mrs. Marilyn N. Musgrave
Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: CO e+ District: 4

Service: 2003—-2009

M ost recent Congress: 110

Biography

A Representative from Colorado. Born in Greeley, Weld County, Colo. , January 27, 1949. B. A., Colorado State
University, 1972. Businesswoman. Teacher. Member of the Fort Morgan, Colo. , school board, 1990-1994. Member of
the Colorado state house of representatives, 1994-1998. Member of the Colorado state senate, 1998-2002. Elected as a
Republican to the One Hundred Eighth and to the two succeeding Congress (January 3, 2003-January 3, 2009).
Unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Eleventh Congress in 2008.

L egidlative Activity (2003—2009)

Bills sponsored: 57
Bills cosponsored: 1069

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
110 HR To provide for a boundary adjustment and land conveyances involving Roosevelt National Read twice and referred to the
3299 Forest, Colorado, to correct the effects of an erroneous land survey that resulted in Committee on Energy and
approximately 7 acres of the Crystal Lakes Subdivision, Ninth Filing, encroaching on Natural Resources.
National Forest System land, and for other purposes. Updated Oct 2, 2008
110 Recognizing Armed Forces Day. Motion to reconsider laid on
HRES the table Agreed to without
1122 objection.
Updated Sep 27, 2008
110 HR For the relief of Arsen Mkrtchyan, Hrach Mkrtchyan, and Elmira Poghosyan. Referred to the House
6840 Committee on the Judiciary.

Updated Sep 8, 2008

110 HR Comprehensive Energy Exploration, Price Reduction, and Renewable Energy Investment Referred to the Subcommittee

6412 Act of 2008 on Energy and Environment.
Updated Jul 14, 2008

110 HR Senior Citizens' Tax Relief Act of 2008 Referred to the House

6242 Committee on Ways and
Means.

Updated Jun 11, 2008


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

110 HR
5714

110 HR
6384

110 HR
6758

110 HR
3480

110 HR
5872

Title

United States Army Commemorative Coin Act
of 2008

Americans for American Energy Act of 2008

FREE Act

Let Our Veterans Rest in Peace Act of 2008

Boy Scouts of America Centennial
Commemorative Coin Act

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No: 110-450.
Updated Dec 1, 2008

Referred to the Subcommittee on Department Operations, Oversight,
Nutrition and Forestry.
Updated Nov 19, 2008

Referred to the Subcommittee on Conservation, Credit, Energy, and
Research.
Updated Nov 19, 2008

Became Public Law No: 110-384.
Updated Oct 10, 2008

Became Public Law No: 110-363.
Updated Oct 8, 2008

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

