



Mrs. Marilyn N. Musgrave

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: CO • **District:** 4

Service: 2003–2009

Most recent Congress: 110

Biography

A Representative from Colorado. Born in Greeley, Weld County, Colo. , January 27, 1949. B. A. , Colorado State University, 1972. Businesswoman. Teacher. Member of the Fort Morgan, Colo. , school board, 1990-1994. Member of the Colorado state house of representatives, 1994-1998. Member of the Colorado state senate, 1998-2002. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Eighth and to the two succeeding Congress (January 3, 2003-January 3, 2009). Unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Eleventh Congress in 2008.

Legislative Activity (2003–2009)

Bills sponsored: 57

Bills cosponsored: 1069

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
110 HR 3299	To provide for a boundary adjustment and land conveyances involving Roosevelt National Forest, Colorado, to correct the effects of an erroneous land survey that resulted in approximately 7 acres of the Crystal Lakes Subdivision, Ninth Filing, encroaching on National Forest System land, and for other purposes.	Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. Updated Oct 2, 2008
110 HRES 1122	Recognizing Armed Forces Day.	Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection. Updated Sep 27, 2008
110 HR 6840	For the relief of Arsen Mkrтчyan, Hrach Mkrтчyan, and Elmira Poghosyan.	Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Sep 8, 2008
110 HR 6412	Comprehensive Energy Exploration, Price Reduction, and Renewable Energy Investment Act of 2008	Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Environment. Updated Jul 14, 2008
110 HR 6242	Senior Citizens' Tax Relief Act of 2008	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated Jun 11, 2008

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
110 HR 5714	United States Army Commemorative Coin Act of 2008	Became Public Law No: 110-450. Updated Dec 1, 2008
110 HR 6384	Americans for American Energy Act of 2008	Referred to the Subcommittee on Department Operations, Oversight, Nutrition and Forestry. Updated Nov 19, 2008
110 HR 6758	FREE Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Conservation, Credit, Energy, and Research. Updated Nov 19, 2008
110 HR 3480	Let Our Veterans Rest in Peace Act of 2008	Became Public Law No: 110-384. Updated Oct 10, 2008
110 HR 5872	Boy Scouts of America Centennial Commemorative Coin Act	Became Public Law No: 110-363. Updated Oct 8, 2008